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3. vangATLazaTIRaeu
3.1 ¥aNgAS
3.1.1 IMWIUNULAA TIUARDANNEAT

A nennwing laitlouni
laitlouni
laifouni
laitlouni

NDNATYIIU

Fnenawuar Tmusssudgu
UDNATY AL TRIUSTIUDULAY
laidaenin
laidaenin
laidaenin

AV DNAHILAL IAUSTTUNNA
AP NDNANY AL IRIUTTTULYDTUU
v nenuseinaans

135 w86
129 wu8ne
135 pdenn
129 wu8ne
129 wu8ne
129 wwin
123 wu8Ae

JenUTveyn laitipanin 132 nulwin
3.1.2 laseasng
(1) nuandvAneialy 30 WuYAN
- naudvenunsvinwensiulFeud 18 vihefin
- nawdmsumsmYinwensdulsnadeassd 6 vdefin
UINNITU
- nguAvsunsfauinvgnsdunadioaiduuds 6 Miegin
(2) KNIV NANE
Fvenatulng
WUANIYILANTE lidesndn 99 wiqefin
- U 27 #U28Ae
- Ayen ladesnin 57 wuaein
N, WHUAISANYIAUAINDESY
v enUIAY 39 MUYnA
I enidsn ladesnin 18 wuaein
. WNUERNAANY
v enUIAY 42 RUI8Ae
INDNLEDN laidesnin 15 wdaein
- A9 lidesnin 15 wiein
AP NBNAWIIU
RUINIVINANTE litlesndn 93 winefin
- AWWAU 27 wugne
- Awuen laideenin 51 wdlein
I enUNAY 30 UUYNH
WNDALEDN ladesnin 21 wdiein
- 3v1n laideenin 15 wdlein



%%anmmuaz%’wusssmﬁ Ju
WUINIVUANIY
- Ny
- Jwen
N, WHUAISANEIAUAINDESY
v LenUIAY
Jenidsn
Y. WNUERNAANYN
v LenUIAY
plilboplkhn
-39
AV UBNAWIUAZTIUUTTTUDULAY
NUANIYIANTE
- AWWNU
- Jwen
v LenUIAY
AW NDALEDN
- 391l
FYNDNATEILA TUUSTTULNINE
WUANIYILANTE
- U
- BN
I enUNAY
OGN
- A9
FPNDNATILAZINUSTTULYDTUY
NUINIVUANIY
- AWWNU
- wwen
A enteAy
OGN
- 39N
A nendseIfAans
WUINIYILANTE
- AN
- Jwen
v LenUIAY
Aeniden
- 39

liitfaenin

laitloenin

laitloenin

laitloenin

laitlaenin

liifaenin

laitlaenin

laitloenin
laitiaenin

liifaenin

Taitpenin

laitlaenin
Taitlpenin

laidaenin

Taitpenin

Taitpenin
Taltlpenin

ludaenan

laitoenin

laitloenin
laitlaenin

18

99 %UQYNA
27 wenn
57 U800

36 NUIBNA
21 KuI8nA

39 UUIBNA
18 W wAn
15 weAe

93 MuYAN
27 wuene
51 #U28AH
36 MUIYNA
15 niawfn
15 Buefin

93 MUYAN
27 #U28Ae
51 MUYnA
36 MUIYNA
15 wuefin
15 niawfn

93 %iwAn
27 wugne
51 MUYNA
36 NU2BAH
15 niawfn
15 niawfn

87 MuwAN
24 WUYNA
48 #UL8AH
33 WEAn
15 nigfn
15 wiawfn



yanUvgn
WUINIVUANIY
- Ny
- Jwen
I LenUIAY
Jenidsn
- 397
(3) wUANIVADNLES

liitfaenin
laitloenin
laitlaenin

laitlaenin
liitfaenin

19

96 wuEnA
27 wuene
54 %efn
27 wieAn
27 wuene
15 wuene

6 Wuena
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3.1.3 NSTUIUIVN

(1) wndvdneialy 30 widqghina
General Education Courses 30 Credits
1.1 ngudvsunsiauvineznsiugseus 18 wvigfin
Learner Person 18 Credits
1.1.1 3¥U9Au 15 wuwne
Required Course 15 Credits
1) ASZUIUIBIAIUINYINIATEN 12 wiena
Language Literacy 12 Credits
001101 w.®. 101 mmé’aﬂqwﬁugm 1 3(3-0-6)

ENGL 101  Fundamental English 1
001102  .8. 102 mmé’mqwﬁugm 2 3(3-0-6)

ENGL 102  Fundamental English 2
001201  u.®. 201  MT9IUINIATIERLaENS s uRNtUTEAVENE 3(3-0-6)

ENGL 201  Critical Reading and Effective Writing
001223  u.9. 223 mmé’aﬂqwﬁm%’uwwamam%uasmsﬁamima%u 3(3-0-6)

ENGL 223  English for Humanities and Mass Communication
2) nszuauAvIauTnezaud lanazltvnalulagfnavia 3 nu2wnn
Digital Literacy 3 Credits
Eon 1 nsyuandv nnssundvelud
Select 1 course from the following:
204100 q.Aw. 100 wialulagansawnalazdingiylng 3(3-0-6)

CS 100  Information Technology and Modern Life
261111 aden. 111 duwesillsuavdenusaula 3(3-0-6)

CPE 111 Internet and Online Community
953111  @na7. 111 «eddwsdmsutinusyaniu 3(3-0-6)

SE 111 Software for Everyday Life
1.1.2 3y u@en 3 w8
Elective Courses 3 Credits
EenBoudn 3 mheinannszundndmelud
Choose 3 credits from the following courses:
050100 w.AnN. 100  AslEnIwIlneg 3(3-0-6)

HUGE 100  Usage of the Thai Language
057121 fa. 121  vaueadiedinuagniseanidenie 1(1-0-2)

EDPE 121  Football for Life and Exercise
057122  fi.@. 122 Pediiledinuarnseonidne 1(1-0-2)

EDPE 122 Swimming for Life and Exercise
057123  A.Q. 123 JeawdusatiioTinwayniseantidanie 1(1-0-2)

EDPE 123  Volleyball for Life and Exercise
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057125  fl.@. 125  Ranssudndansdiedinuaznmseantidinie 1(1-0-2)
EDPE 125  Rhythmic Activities for Life and Exercise

057126  A.a. 126 wafaveaiieTinuazniseandinie 1(1-0-2)
EDPE 126  Basketball for Life and Exercise

057127 A.Q. 127 wuaduiuiieTiauaznseantidene 1(1-0-2)
EDPE 127  Badminton for Life and Exercise

057128  f.a. 128 wiudaiieTiauaznmseantidene 1(1-0-2)
EDPE 128  Tennis for Life and Exercise

057129  A.A. 129 widamudafieTisuaznseaniidiniey 1(1-0-2)
EDPE 129  Table Tennis for Life and Exercise

057130  i.a. 130 nedWileTinuazniseaniidenie 1(1-0-2)
EDPE 130  Golf for Life and Exercise

057131 i.a. 131 miaaﬂﬁﬂé’amatﬁaqmmw 2(2-0-4)
EDPE 131  Exercise and Health

057134  f.q. 136 eenmdineseimtniioadsndmie 2(2-0-4)
EDPE 134  Muscle Building with Weight Training

057135 fa. 135  uelsDadfioguam 2(2-0-4)
EDPE 135  Aerobic Exercise for Health

057136  fl.a. 136 A0 @UAIN FUTIANIN KATNITHAILIAMAINTTIN 3(3-0-6)
EDPE 136  Sport, Health, Fitness and Wellness Development

057137 fa. 137  Awiilegunm 3(3-0-6)
EDPE 137  Sports for Health

057138 fa. 138 mngidaanlnediiensseddesiush 3(3-0-6)
EDPE 138  Thai Wisdom Sports for Self-Defense

074100 @aw. 100 lawnnsilensduaiugunin 3(3-0-6)
EDHL 100  Nutrition for Promotion of Health

154130  aau 130 pllansaunAluiinuszaniu 3(3-0-6)
GEO 130  Geo-Information in Daily Life

176104 umn. 104  Avuazmininadledlugaddsia 3(3-0-6)
LAGE 104  Rights and Duties of Citizen in Digital Age

202100 2.9, 100  Tvenlutinuszdriu 3(3-0-6)
BIOL 100  Biology in Everyday Life

203100 2.A4. 100 ATluTInUsEINU 3(3-0-6)
CHEM 100  Chemistry in Everyday Life

462130 a.Un. 130 e lutinuszdnTu 3(3-0-6)
PHPC 130  Medications in Everyday Life

515101  wwan. 101 S@EAuTIeUseaniu 3(3-0-6)

RT 101  Radiation in Everyday Life
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701181 us.uw. 181  msdpyfiestudmiudsznaunis 3(3-0-6)
ACC 181  Basic Accounting for Entrepreneurs
702101  us.Ae 101 nsRuluiindszaniu 3(3-0-6)
FINA 101 Finance for Daily Life
888102 uan. 102  efuvndeyaiilegsia 3(3-0-6)
DIN 102 Big Data for Business
888103 w.aA. 103 AMUTLATUNIBURDTIUA 3(2-2-5)
DIN 103 Internet Programming language
888104 uam. 104 m’milﬁaaG’Tuﬁaﬁumaiﬁmaqaﬁwﬁﬂ 3(3-0-6)
DIN 104 Introduction to Internet of Things
888105 wan. 105  szuudeyadumesiis 3(3-0-6)
DIN 105  Internet Data System
954101 enal. 101  msdenisaelmivazmaluladarsaumaiony 3(3-0-6)
INX 101 Introduction to Modern Management and
Information Technology
1.2 ngudvdunsiauvineenisiiugsauaiiassuinnssu 6 i
Innovative Co-Creator 6 Credits

A a o v a [ 1 Q’lj a wa ) Y A a
Ean 2 nsuiivlants annssudvnewslull lwnizanvn v endseinaansidlidanseu
ASZUIWIYT HIST 170

Choose any 2 courses from the following, only history majors are not allowed to choose HIST

170 course

004170 uU2. 170 &eunaziausssulne 3(3-0-6)
HIST 170 Thai Society and Culture

011157 wds 157  Usvgrdeay 3(3-0-6)
PHIL 157 Social Philosophy

013110 132, 110  I;wmenduvdinlsedniu 3(3-0-6)
PSY 110 Psychology and Daily Life

050104 w.an. 104  uywdiulanadeln 3(3-0-6)
HUGE 104  Man and the Modern World

050106 e, 106  AaUzwiamndusyudidauan 3(3-0-6)
HUGE 106  Humanistic Arts

176100  wen. 100  nguuneuavlanadelv 3(3-0-6)
LAGE 100  Law and Modern World

201100 2an. 100 INMEAATYIUINIT 3(3-0-6)
SC 100 Integrated Science

201114 2am. 114 Anermansdanndeululantagii 3(3-0-6)
SC 114 Environmental Science in Today’s World

201117  2an. 117 AGSFIERsLas N mansiuensesssu 3(3-0-6)

SC 117 Mathematics and Science in Civilization



201190 23, 190  nsAnegelansauaiansuidywsaznisiedns
NINEIAEnS
SC 190  Critical Thinking, Problem Solving, and Science
Communication
205100 2584 100  lankaznIzuIuUNITNINEIAINE
GELO 100  The Earth and Its Geological Processes
206100 2.A0. 100  Adafansludinlszaniu
MATH 100  Mathematics in Everyday Life
206109 e 109 edlaenanstulantagiu
MATH 109  Mathematics in Today’s World
207110 ava. 110 #aAnd: manifideulan
PHYS 110  Physics: the Science that Changed the World
208101 20, 101 adfdusun1IensstInuLayn1vinau
STAT 101  Statistics for Everyday Life and Work
208102 2@, 102 MslivgHawazNSAAYERR
STAT 102  Statistical Reasoning and Thinking
703103 vs.n3. 103 maﬁ]uﬁﬂasnaumnmzqaﬁmﬁméﬁ
MGMT 103  Introduction to Entrepreneurship and Business

751100  Af. 100 waswgaansludinussdniu
ECON 100  Economics for Everyday Life

852100 A, 100 mmiﬁmﬁuﬁmﬁumwaum%
DF 100  Introduction to Film

888107 uan. 107  msENdugIAeuuRdTaunaniesy
DIN 107 Business Startup on Digital Platform
1.3 nguivdrunsiauineznisidunaiioeiduuds
Active Citizen
140104 59 104 msiunaidies
PG 104  Citizenship
wazidon 1 nszundmannszunivsolli
And choose 1 course from the following:
050111 w.An. 111 uyudiumshansmanug
HUGE 111  Man and Quest for Knowledge
057139  A.a. 139 msvieaflendeimuaznany sy
EDPE 139  Sport and Adventure Tourism
127100  s.da. 100  msdlesludinusedniu
GOV 100  Politics in Everyday Life
365222 nan. 222 uflmesrweusssunfkesmaviendisndsoying
HANR 222  Aesthetic Natural Areas and Ecotourism
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3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

6 NU28nH

6 Credits
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



602102 ovY. 102  FIeAUnduIunIuden
BIOT 102 Life and Alternative Energy
801100 @nd. 100  aoUsunssuludinuszdniu
ARCT 100  Architecture in Everyday Life
951100 fv.e. 100  Feasluludiuloudiugy

ANI 100  Modern Life and Animation
vnenmuineg
Thai Major
(2) BNINIVUANTY Lifaendn
Field of Specialization a minimum of

2.1 2¥nU

Core Courses

048110  aL.f. 110 ;mwduanuduayed

HU 110 Language and Humanities
048120 .M. 120 assaunssuiuaulunyed

HU 120  Literature and Humanities
048130 w.A. 130  wywdiuUsyiRenans

HU 130 Humans and History
048140  a1.A. 140 J0UMINT13AN

HU 140  Ways of Thinking
048150 3.4 150  F0uwiin1Ieu

HU 150  Ways of Reading
014210 ww. 210 &nvezarwing

THAI 210 Aspects of Thai Language
014270 uwn. 270 I5TUNITUANEN

THAI 270  Literary Studies
WALLABNNTZUIUIPINIYIBINGWITUIU 2 nszuAveeluil
And choose 2 English courses from the following:
001210 u.®. 210 mym 1

ENGL 210  Oral Expression 1
001310 w.@. 310 N1INA 2

ENGL 310  Oral Expression 2

001311 w.®. 311 NNSOULATNNSIEY 1
ENGL 311  Reading and Writing 1
001312  u.8. 312 AISOTULATAISEY 2

ENGL 312  Reading and Writing 2

24

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

99 TR
99 Credits
27 MU28nH
27 Credits
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
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v nendszinarans
History Major

(2) AUV AN liidaanin 87 %o
Field of Specialization a minimum of 87 Credits
2.1 39 mNU 24 wdqenn
Core Courses 24 Credits
048110 .. 110 ;mwfuanuduayed 3(3-0-6)

HU 110 Language and Humanities
048120 .. 120 assaunssuiuaulunyed 3(3-0-6)

HU 120 Literature and Humanities
048130 w.A. 130  wywdiuUsyiRenans 3(3-0-6)

HU 130 Humans and History
048140  w.fA. 140 FusiensAn 3(3-0-6)

HU 140 Ways of Thinking
048150 114 150  30unsn1991u 3(3-0-6)

HU 150  Ways of Reading
WALLARN 3 NTEUIITINNTEUIITRDLUL

And select 3 courses from the following:

001210 .. 210 nIye 1 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 210  Oral Expression 1

001311 .9 311 A199IULAzNITEU 1 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 311  Reading and Writing 1

013103 w2, 103  3einevily 3(3-0-6)
PSY 103 General Psychology

126101 sal. 101 mrwdidesdunsenuduiusssvinesame 3(3-0-6)
R 101  Introduction to International Relations

126331  sal. 331 wwmsiualunisidiedlan 3(3-0-6)
IR 331  Superpowers in World Politics

127101 3da. 101 evwdifessuieatusgenans 3(3-0-6)
GOV 101 Introduction to Political Science

127414 sUa. 414 MSEle9INgMIINNITNSNEINTSTTUF AL 3(3-0-6)

Awndey

GOV 414 The Politics of Environmental and Natural Resources Management

128101 35Ua. 101 erwdifesdunsigussmaumans 3(3-0-6)
PA 101 Introduction to Public Administration

154102 @y, 102 oimansiaussy 3(3-0-6)
GEO 102 Cultural Geography

159101 awan. 101 arwdidessuieatudensine, 3(3-0-6)

SAGE 101 Introduction to Sociology
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159102 awem. 102 anwdidesiuReiuinyueing, 3(3-0-6)
SAGE 102  Introduction to Anthropology
176101 wuen. 101 mmﬁﬁaw’mﬁmﬁuﬂgﬁmaﬁ?ﬁlﬂ 3(3-0-6)
LAGE 101 Introduction to Law
751101  Af. 101 "ANASEgANEnS 1 3(3-0-6)
ECON 101  Principles of Economics 1
851104 . 104 nsyenuYMLazanIunsaidagiy 3(3-0-6)
MC 104 News and Current Affairs Reporting
851105  @y. 105 eudidestuiatumsdeasuarde 3(3-0-6)
MC 105  Introduction to Communication and Media
2.2 3wuen Laidfaendn 48  wioehn
Major a minimum of 48 Credits

Tusnnuiiezdesiinssuinivsesu 300 Tuly liteenin 36 wiehn waglusau 36 wieAniges
Wunszurdunsesu 400 laddasnin 18 iiefin

A minimum of 36 credits in major courses at 300 level and among these must be a minimum
of 18 credits in 400 level

2.2.1 3y nanUsAu 33 wilenn

Requirements 33 Credits

004170 uU2. 170 &eunaziausssulne 3(3-0-6)
HIST 170 Thai Society and Culture

004171 w3 171 UsgiRmansinelaedaay 3(3-0-6)
HIST 171 A Survey of Thai History

004214 uva. 214 UsgiRaanslanmziumn 3(3-0-6)
HIST 214 History of the Western World

004241 w2 241 UsziRaanslansziuesn 3(3-0-6)
HIST 241  History of the Eastern World

004301 w.U3 301  AsdnansennrtuenasusEiRmeEns 3(3-0-6)
HIST 301  Organizing the Past through Historical Sources

004303 uUa 303 U useiRaansiazUseinaansinus 3(3-0-6)
HIST 303  Philosophy of History and Historiography

004304 w304 AMWBINQUIRVINITIUNSANIUITIRNENS 3(3-0-6)
HIST 304  Academic English for Historical Studies

004351 w351 wwdidaveUsyinaans 3(3-0-6)
HIST 351  Theoretical Approaches to History

004352 uUa 352  UsgiRA1ansine dmans 3(3-0-6)
HIST 352  History of Science

004382 w1 382 Useifenansduunuazeuniniaguusitlos 3(3-0-6)

HIST 382  History of Lanna and the Greater Mekong Subregion



004430

2.2.2 Aynaniaan
Major Electives
1.7

004421

004427

004432

004443

004451

004455

004456

004457

004458

004459

004465

004466

004470

004473

004475

004476

1.47.

HIST

HIST

1.47.

HIST

1.47.

HIST

1.7

HIST

1.7

HIST

1.7

HIST

1.7

HIST

u.47.

HIST

1.7

HIST

u.47.

HIST

u.47.

HIST

1.7

HIST

u.47.

HIST

u.47.

HIST

u.47.

HIST

1.7

HIST

430
430

421
421
427
427
432
432
443
443
451
451
455
455
456
456
457
457
458
458
459
459
465
465
466
466
470
470
473
473

ars
ars
ar6
ar6

eLBunyTuoeniedld : efndedaglu
Southeast Asia: Past to Present
lsisiaenin

a minimum of

UsziRmansazAuosniadeln

Modern History of Latin America
UsgifeansussineansgaLusn

History of the U.S.A.
Uszifmanssguasdendlueonyiuoanduld

History of States and Societies in Southeast Asia

UsgiRmansiowels

History of South Asia
UseTRmansensuaininugan

History of Emotion
UseTRraniininglazInneeans
History of Psychology and Psychiatry
WdoLa0nass

Selected Topics
UsgiRraninisnonissne

History of Terrorism
nsianisteyauseiRmansamumn
Lanna Historical Information Management
Usifmanigsnalne

Thai Business History
UseiRraniiuaiyll

History of Modern China
UsgiRmansuadisll

History of Modern Japan
UseiRmansiasugnalng

Economic History of Thailand
UsgThrmaninisidiosiaznisunasoslneadeln
History of Modern Thai Politics and
Administration

wnsenauiudenulne

Buddhism and Thai Society
UsgThrmanidenulneg

Social History of Thailand

55

3(3-0-6)

15 u28nn

15 Credits

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
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004477 w3 477 luseanunsAnwusyinmansluusemelne 3(3-0-6)
HIST 477  Archaeology and the Study of History in
Thailand
004483 w2 483  UsgidAanslan 3(3-0-6)
HIST 483  World History
2.3 391N Tiidaanin 15 wilein
Minor a minimum of 15 Credits

ThdenSowivinluaaledlafililouvudivienvesiues Mdagounudssmaumingdodesll
301 Inlnfidaadeudmiutndnwamingdodedn lidesnin 15 wihein lnsanufiurseuves
913ENUS N

Chooses any set of minor courses which are not the courses listed in the major courses,

announced in Chiang Mai University’s announcements of minor courses.

3. AY[NLEs liiaenin 6 UULANA
Free Elective a minimum of 6 Credits
UIUNILARTINRGEANANgAT  lidaandn 123 wiqein

Total a minimum of 123  Credits



ANANMSANENT 1
048120

048130
001101
004170

140104

1.1,
HU
1.,
HU
1.9.
ENGL
1.2,
HIST
9.
PG

120
120
130
130
101
101
170
170
104
104

Ay uandseInarans
PUUN 1

aiimﬂﬁml,asmwmﬂumywﬁ
Literature and Human Being
uywdiuUseiRenans
Humans and History
AMwanguiiugu
Fundamental English 1
dpudazimusssulyey

Thai Society and Culture
madunaidios

Citizenship

A ndendneiall nquanunsiawinwensdugiseus

AMANSANYIN 2

048110

048140

001102

004171

204100

Y30 261111

9139 953111

AN

1.7,
HU
1.1,
HU
1.9.
ENGL
1.7,
HIST
21AN.
CS

IA.AN.

CPE

AN.N.

SE

110
110
140
140
102
102
171
171
100
100
111
111
111
111

374

aeiuanuduayed

Language and Human Being
ANUAINITAN

Ways of Thinking
mmé’aﬂqwﬁugm 2
Fundamental English 1
UsgThmanslnelasdaad

A survey of Thai History
wialulagansaumenasiinadell
Information Technology and Modern Life
dumesidauardianooulal
Internet and Online Community
WAL TS UTINUTzIIU
Software for Everyday Life

LY

93

u28nn

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3
18

“uenn
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

18



AensanENd 1
048150

001201
004214

004303

1.,
HU
1.9.
ENGL
1.2,
HIST
1.2,
HIST

150
150
201
201
214
214
303
303

WT 2

Ree

INURINITOU
Ways of Reading

N15D1ULTIATILVLAL NS UEITUS L AN HA

Critical Reading and Effective Writing
UsgiRrmanslannziunn

History of the Western World
UsvausyifaanitazUseiRmansinus
Philosophy of History and Historiography

Fdnwaly (Genannguinauineenisilunadoiidund)

A NUEBN

= a
AMANANYIN 2

001223

004304

004241

004382

004352

AW kNULADA

4.9,

ENGL

.47
HIST
.47
HIST
1.7,
HIST

1.47.
HIST

223

223

304
304
241
241
382
382

352
352

EIELY

AMTINWAMTULYYEANENTUAZNT
deansuiavy

English for Humanities and Mass
Communication

AN uIRvINIslunsfinuUsy inmans
Academic English for Historical Studies
Usgirmanilannyiuoen

History of the Eastern World
UsefRmansduuuarougiimaguuiilog
History of Lanna and the Greater Mekong
Subregion

UsziRmansinemans

History of Science

EREL

94

BN
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

18

u28nm
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

18



HI7 3

aensAned 1
004301 w301 NsIAN1TeRRNIULENENTUSE IRERS

HIST 301 Organizing the Past through Historical Sources
004351 uUa. 351 wuandaneuseinans

HIST 351 Theoretical Approaches to History
Jueniaen
PLAINY

FnAnwily denannguivisunisiauvinvensiludsinassassauinnssy

594
Mamsenud 2
004430 w430 UsgdRenansielensiueeniedls: enndelagiu
HIST 430 Southeast Asia: Past to Present
A entaen
BLAINY

FAnwily Wenannguiisunisiauinwensiludsinassassauinnssy
39

§Ee
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=D.
aN

mamsanendi 1
nendsn
I LaeNLES
1IN
574

mamsanend 2
N
I aRNLES
574

95

BN
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3
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u28nn
3(3-0-6)
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AMANUIN
1. ANDSUIYANWAZATZUIUIYN
3.8. 210 (001210) ;o MIya 1 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 210 : Oral Expression 1

Roulviidowitudon  : w.a. 102
Anmsauymnluideiidmuslasiiunisesnidesaneiiuidesgenlulszlonuagiinuuy
Uselonaununibosiu
Practice in guided conversation with emphasis on pronunciation, intonation, and basic

conversational patterns.

3.8. 310 (001310) D N1IYA 2 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 310 :  Oral Expression 2
waulvfifokinunoy  : 1.8, 102 WI9MIUAIUIUYIUVBIEIVIIVY

ANNsWAluYLYY TINTINTUARIEEAT N1INENIFUNTHAY Lazn1sdunual

Practice in oral public presentation including skits, plays, short speeches, and interviews.

4.9. 311 (001311) © N1T9IULAZNNSIYEY 1 3(3-0-6)

ENGL 311 : Reading and Writing 1

Roulafidewiudon  : 1.9, 201; was 1.9. 202 S0 X.8. 222 W39 4.9, 223 W39 4.9, 224 W39
1.9. 225 Y39 3.9, 226 39 U.9. 227 %39 U.9. 228 139 U.9. 229 %39
4.9. 292

nnduniseulagiiuniseueg1aliiansugia Anvildngeainunasdeyanatguszian
wiluddmmsuazldliddvmssutanrlindeanadilgftatausinue msdouiowanai
Anfunazanuidnedalivanauaz alausedaiierunayils

Practice in reading skills, with an emphasis on critical reading; note-taking from a variety
of academic and non-academic texts and listening materials; development of writing skills to

express ideas and feelings clearly and logically in response to reading and listening input.

1.9. 312 (001312) © N59IUKAZNISIYU 2 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 312 : Reading and Writing 2
woulvfdasriunay @ w.8. 311

JunszunAndisesn w.e. 311 Inluniseruuwazmsvinldngeiandy uaysiusudeyasin
WA 9 feiBnsvianskuukazdeyama NG aUBATuMITE 0E19gNas uazdazaaY
A continuation of ENGL 311 Further practice in reading and note-taking, and in

collecting information by various means to be written up in a well- organized form.
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YNU

a.¢. 110 (048110) : mwuanuluuyed 3(3-0-6)
HU 110 : Language and Humanities

Roulafigewiudon  : lufl

A1l osd A prfunimnyed niafouduaznisldnimvomyed awaiansiy
UYBEANENS N lUITTUNTTURAEA W IUETINUTEAIY n1wiluyuneudediny Auilani1umioe
Usgihrmans nenuANAn MwmansiuuIuIn1wIlan

Basic knowledge of human language. Learning and usage of human language.
Linguistics and humanities. Language in literary contexts versus language in daily life.
Language as social phenomenon. Language through history. Language and mind. Linguistics

and world’s languages.

3.6, 120 (048120) : 9ssaunssuiuanuuLyed 3(3-0-6)
HU 120 . Literature and Humanities
woulvndasrunay  :  lud

anvauzLazIUuuLTenTsanssukazanuluuyyd assunssutuauamefalziazinla
1550unssuAUNSIUA BuLUaImIsdenLLazd swand ey muduiusvenssaunssufuuinnssun
Wemansuazinalulad

The characteristics and forms of literature and humanities. Literature and artistic and
sentimental values. Literature and social and environmental changes. The relationships of

literature and scientific and technological innovations.

w.A. 130 (048130)  : uywdiuUsziRarans 3(3-0-6)
HU 130 : Humans and History
Woulvfidosnunen  : lad

ANUNNIBULAZAUEIAYIIUTEIRMEnS UseiRmansinusuaziuindaussinaans
Joeku mwn Sawsssy maden msvidiuaznsulanmeausssululsy Samandlan dusdnlds
ugn: auvivaty Afsdndt waznsveuiien Useiamandfinuld: 01w Tausssy wazdndnuel
WA

Meaning and importance of history. Introduction to historiography and historical
approach. Language, culture, nationalism, the cultural importation and techniques of
translation in global history. Making the past palpable: modernity, museum and tourism.

Edible history: food, culture and national identity.

.A. 140 (048140) © A0UKINISAN 3(3-0-6)
HU 140 : Ways of Thinking
woulundasrunay  :  lud

4

AN NUTIULALRIAUTENOUNIARYEYYY  JULULLAENTEUIUNTSAR  Jallaliouazde

Y
a 6

TauganemnuAnvesywd NMsnvesyediudyniusenivg
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Basic knowledge and elements of human thinking. Pattern and process of thinking.

Perspectives and arguments in human thinking. Human thinking and artificial intelligence.

4.6. 150 (048150) © ADKIN159U 3(3-0-6)
HU 150 :  Ways of Reading
woulvndasrunay  :  lud

N1FPIURALMITAANUNNUYBEAIERT N1581UENTTITUYIHIULUUAN 9 N15BIUFIUN
wazdeyauudealie il
Reading and interpretation in humanities. Different ways for critical reading. Reading

texts and information on new media platforms.

A nennening

1.9. 210 (014210) : anwazawlng 3(3-0-6)
THAI 210 . Aspects of Thai Language

Roulafidewidon  : lufl

AuslURgiunwnnwesenalvismsiwnsinwineniwingdutadenednuunay
N3d0aNs anwagldes iumuazaA MiinAl 1As1ad19a Ustlon donu wagdunuluniwilng

Fundamentals of language, Tai language family; methods to analyze the Thai
language; the Thai language and social factors and communication; characteristics of Thai

sounds, morphemes and words, word classes, structures of phrases, sentences, discourse

and idioms.

w9, 211 (014211) : mMwunauazdudngaluntuilng 3(3-0-6)
THAI 211 :  Pali-Sanskrit in Thai

woulvidasrunay  :  lud

anulunvesnwuidnarduangalasidilauaranvausyoIn v IUIALarduangAlUToU
Lﬁﬂuﬁ'umw’ﬂmwﬁﬁummmﬁLLazé’i’uam']mﬁiﬂuﬂﬁwﬂlmaﬁm'ﬁwamamﬂwﬂwﬁLLazé’uaﬂqmﬁia
awlng

History of Pali and Sanskrit. Structures and characteristics of Pali and Sanskrit as
compared to Thai language. Borrowed words from Pali and Sanskrit commonly used in Thai

language. Influences of Pali and Sanskrit on Thai language.

4N, 270 (014270) : 2950dN5SUANEN 3(3-0-6)
THAI 270 : Literary Studies
woulvidasrunay  :  lud

AUYNNY DIAUTENDU UTELAY NAIBUNAUD YUUNINITIAUNTIY ANUFURUSAUAERTDUY)
ARIANYDNITIUNTTH HATIUINNNTANYIITIUNTTY
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Independent study on a topic of student’s interest in the fields of German language
and grammar, linguistics, German literature, special issues on Germany, German society and
culture or a translation and analysis, under the supervision of an advisor. Grading will be

given satisfactory (S) or unsatisfactory (U) basis.

Anendseifeans
1.9.210 (001210) : N19WA 1 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 210 (001210): Oral Expression 1
Reulviifasriuiou : 1.8, 102 (001102)

Anmsaunuiluideidivun lnefunseenidssanzmiudsgeinlusyloauagiinuuy
Ustloaaumnidosi

Practice in guided conversation with emphasis on pronunciation, intonation, and basic

conversational patterns.

1.8. 311 (001311) : n1sBULATASIIBY 1 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 311 (001311): Reading and Writing 1
Roulvfidastunou : w.8. 201 (001201); waz w.8. 202 (001202) W38 3.0, 222 (001222) Wio
3.9. 223 (001223) %38 ¥.8. 224 (001224) %39 ¥.9. 225 (001225) %39 U.8. 226 (001226) %3
1.9. 227 (001227) %39 u.9. 228 (001228) %38 11.8. 229 (001229) %38 U.8. 292(001292)
Andlunseilaetiuniseuegsliinsugnu dnvhldndennunasdoyavaneussnm
Tuddnmswarlildddnns suvdnildndeanadildits faufnuemadeuiowansay
Anunazanudnodadivenauaztalausediistunayils
Practice in reading skills, with an emphasis on critical reading; note-taking from a
variety of academic and non-academic texts and listening materials; development of writing
skills to express ideas and feelings clearly and logically in response to reading and listening

input.

1.372. 103 (013103) : InIng 3(3-0-6)
PSY 103 (013103) : General Psychology
a oy ' ' (]
Waulviidasrunoy : laidl

UNINAEITUNSANINGANTTUVRINYYY SINFIUNETTIMENRgITUNgFAnTsL Waunis
YoINANTIN BnSnavesduinaey driuiediunginssu wu n135u3 usegla aruda nsiseus
YATNATN A vauianITUTUiD wagngAnssuaung Myiauazn1sinsizvinginssy (udedy

1%
=

WUgw)

Introduction to the study of human behavior; physiological basis of behavior;
behavior development; environmental influences; concepts of behavior; perception,
motivation, thinking, learning, personality; cause adaptations, and disorders of behavior;
measurement and analysis of behavior. (basic requirement) (Not to be counted with BEH
101)



238

5.8U. 101 (126101) : AnujiUasrunemnuduiusseninasvinag 3(3-0-6)
IR 101 (126101) : Introduction to International Relations

Roulviidassitunou : 1aid

fuflauazvounverivmuduiudsenindsema dulavesisadislminazuunandes
s1u1eesulng wluwimiFesousulay Wannsvesszuusewinssma Muansiiudy fuana
Lailesy ngufAnuduiusseninaUseme sERUNMTIATIZIRAEMNENITIATIZY UleUesUsene
arusiuserinalszna umsiualunisdledlan TanATad sssunfuiassaulan dolu
anuduiusseninsUssne AswgiaseineUsena Aaindeuseninasema n1snon1se o
anualwazinusssu anuenausazAulivingiey anduyvesu sAuTeUssinuswale

Origins and scope of International Relations. Emergence of the modern state and
concept of sovereignty. Concept of anarchy. Evolution of international system. State actor.
Non-state actors. International Relations theories. Level of analysis and unit of analysis.
Foreign policy. International security. Great powers in world politics. Globalization. Global
governance. Media in International Relations. International economy. International
environment. Terrorism. Identity and culture. Poverty and inequality. Human rights.

Contemporary issues and debates.

5.84. 331 (126331) : wnswalunisiiieslan 3(3-0-6)
IR 331 (126331) : Superpowers in World Politics
Roulviidosinunou : s.av. 101 (126101)

UNUMLazANUEAvasLmsnatunsiiadan nquldaation nqe)seuulan wuiAadn
i3 lassasnunsilasseninasemaaineinglagdu unumvesna
uanen T anigewing Sinqu diuma fade wosuil avamylsy Fu uasdu

Roles and importance of superpowers in the world politics; Realist Theory, World
System Theory; concepts of national power and national interests; structure of the world
politics from past to present; roles of superpowers i.e. USA, England, France, Russia,
Germany, European Union, China and Japan.

5. 101 (127101) : arwdidosuieatussmans 3(3-0-6)
GOV 101 (127101) : Introduction to Political Science
Roulviidassitunow : 1aid

dnuazmluvedivigmans Ssuazesdusenauresly SULULYBIE AN 1IN0 UUAn
uazgauMInimIniies antumenisidies msfldiusumisnadies msunasesiesdu
UsngnisaluazUsziuvnanisdedulantagiu

General characteristics of political science. State and state components. Power and
forms of democratic government. Political thoughts and ideologies. Political institutions.

Political participation. Local government. World current political phenomena and issues.
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5.UA. 414 (127414) : madlasvidlsmsdamaminenssssuniuaziandoy 3(3-0-6)
GOV 414 (127414) : The Politics of Environmental and Natural Resources Management
Reulviidosudeu : 5.Ua. 101 (127101)

ﬂ%’%mwﬁugmﬁ%w%’wmﬂiﬁﬁmﬁLLaz?ﬁ'\ianéj’em FTAUINITVRIUIAALALNG W VA
nsidies sudsnnmany dudanaden saudwmAnemansiiendestunmsdanis
n3wensoTTITRNarAmInden Anuduiussenisadieaazn1sian NN IS TINTALAY
Awandeuiluszdulan sedugiinie warssduussna deanfesmaiannuuudsiuiunisads
anuriuafelunmsinnisminenssssiwasdunnden unumveangunaUsyloviuazesnslu
sriuunAdensiedeulmlulssiuiunsianisinensssauminasAundey Sgunadiden
warn1TLilesdlen unumvesniaUszevulun1ases Y ausny LazwanIndsnsadeulmn
nanmsdedunsdanisminenssssumiuardandey mdeseiamsnanunsaiiedtu
nsiflosinsenisdanisndnenssssumAuagauinden

Philosophy of natural resources and environment. Evolution of concepts and theories
in politics, social sciences, environment and applied science relating to natural resources and
environmental management. Relationship between politics and natural resources and
environmental management in global, regional and national level. Debating the issue on
sustainable development and modernization in the natural resources and environmental
management. Roles of interest groups and international organization in movement of the
natural resources and environmental management issues. Green government and green
politics. Roles of people movement in campaigning, preserving, restoring the natural
resources and environmental management. Overall analysis of the political phenomena

about the issues of natural resources and environmental management.

5.5Uf. 101 (128101) : m*mi’t,ﬁmG’Tumﬁgﬂazmaumam% 3(3-0-6)
PA 101 (128101) : Introduction to Public Administration
Roulviidassitunon : 1aid

ANLAFY YR TEAMAUM ARSI ANLUANANIINANARTILY ANLUVLNG AT
YUY URITFUTEMAUMERS TUINITVINTANYISTUTEMaumans noulSgusesmaumans
ﬁgﬂlﬁmﬁaLme’mﬁmiuqmm V9w 53U AAUAENTEANRIEIATIN (A.A.1950 — 1960) w53
Useraumansgalual (A.A.1960 — Jagu) Ssusermaumansiunsuimssenising vansssund
UIAALITYFTITUNINNITUING

Importance of Public Administration and difference between others. Meaning, status
and scope of public administration. Development of the study of public administration.
Classical Public Administration theories. Neoclassic Public Administration theories (1950-
1960). New Public Administration theories (1960-present). Public administration on Thai

administration context. Good governance and ethics in administration.
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4.4, 102 (154102) : Hilenansimusssy 3(3-0-6)
GEO 102 (154102) : Cultural Geography
Reulvidosiuday : i

TAUTTIUMUUUINNYTMERT ANUFITUSTEnIeiausTsuivanInInaeY ARenIu
viruARve sy waTTinedandey

Geographic approaches to culture-nature relationships, including man's attitudes

toward the environment.

asLAn. 101 (159101): mmﬁﬁaﬁuﬁmﬁ’ué’qmﬁmm 3(3-0-6)
SAGE 101 (159101): Introduction to Sociology
Roulvfidawinunow : 1l

A dusnvesdintingl Wauinsvesmansderuine laseaianavanitudny sndnval
AsEUA sugia Wesasdeln msiaundsen infudeay deengeds uazvuiunsiadoulmma
dapl

Introduction to Sociology, development of Sociology discipline, social structure and
social institution, identity, family, economy, modern city, social development, sport and

society, aging society, and social movement.

auAn. 102 (159102): aradidosuiienfumyweine 3(3-0-6)
SAGE 102 (159102): Introduction to Anthropology
Reulviideriunou : il

AL TesyuEing NuAAALINLAERRUSISI0 evhanadilalusludie
AU fauiusseninanudfussmmd asouni 1a3ennd maun wazauide uywdiu
Aiwgia AaUziazdwes Sgiuau nAuazfnu sywdiumalulad uyudiumaasuuiasulan
U

Introducing anthropology. Fieldwork and ethnography. Understandings of concepts in
the study of the interaction between human and nature, family, kinship, religcion and belief.
Human and economy, arts and things. State and people, sex and the Self. Human and

technology. Human and changes in the present world.

wem. 101 (176101) : arwdidosuieatunguneialy 3(3-0-6)
LAGE 101 (176101) : Introduction to Law
Reulviidariurou : il

dnwazmlureangmineg nszuuMsBATYLR Usenneneg vesngring nsienangmaneg
UNUIMNYMUNEAUANNANUATVRIUTEYITY UnUImngmaneiufiasssudufveslssivu n1staduly
wazn1sUURmINNg e ngvsneivadafn nueausenvu @nslumenguung angaiy undeyas
npuanefiddydslddsiululssmalnelutiagiu
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General characteristics of law: legislative process, various categories of law;
interpretation of law; law and peace; law and morality; law enforcement and acceptance;
law and the security of the citizen; legal rights; prescriptions; principal laws being enforced in
Thailand.

Ap. 101 (751101) @ weiniATugenans 1 3(3-0-6)
ECON 101 (751101) : Principles of Economics 1
Roulviidassitunow : 1aid

unauAndesurenasusmans nuinendedu nquimswaauartaduniswan
WleUBLATYNIaNIA

Basic concepts in economics. Elementary price theory. Theory of consumer behavior.

Production theory and factors of production. Microeconomic policy.

@y, 104 (851104)  : msenuITsavanunsailagiu 3(3-0-6)
MC 104 (851104) : News and Current Affairs Reporting
Reulviidarurnou : il

mnAnRfUTNLarlaTIad ety MafadoninuagmsUszidiunurin vanns
enuimiideiun Ingnszareides Inglnsviad deseulay wazmssenuiniuszaneie lu
anunsaitaqtiu Mdluseduviosiu sedund uazseRuuuYR

Concepts of news and structure of news. Selection of news and evaluation of news
values. Principles of news reporting in newspaper, radio, television, and online media. Types

of news reporting on current affairs at local, national and international levels.

au. 105 (851105)  : avwiibowufenfunisioasuasio 3(3-0-6)
MC 104 (851105) : Introduction to Communication and Media
Roulefidessinuno : 1uid

AUTINY ANUAIARY NAWINIT WWIAR NQu] 89AUTENBY NTEUIUNST Usslanuazsuuuy
nsAeasuwayNTaeaTIIAYY ﬂmﬁﬂwmzﬁaﬂﬁzmwmm UNUIMTTTvesnsaean LAz
Foasaruluuunansdies LATEFNT kavdeny ﬂ'rs'::fl,vi']ﬁu?ia ﬁﬁaﬁ'isml,azﬂgwmaﬁLﬁ'm%’aﬂ
fudeuaznisdeasuiay

Definition, significance, development, concepts, theories, elements, processes,
categories and forms of communication and mass communication. Characteristics of different
media. Roles of communication and mass communication in political, economic, and social

contexts. Media literacy. Ethics and laws related to media and mass communication.
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1.U2.170 (004170) : dpuiazinusssulng 3(3-0-6)
HIST 170 (004170) : Thai Society and Culture
Roulvfidastunon : Lid

wuInINsAnwIFIRuLazTausssulne weiafneziauzaseudi ludsanlne amnuuangg

1 v oA a a' aa v & v o
LASLBNANTNUYDIUTUNULNBN Qﬂiﬂiyﬁyﬂlmﬁﬂﬂiqﬂgiugﬂv\lﬁﬂiiu 33U‘UQ‘UO§JﬂLLU‘U1‘VlﬁJ N1TADANUAIAL
ﬂqﬁﬁﬂm‘UL@\‘i ig'U‘Uf’ﬁ@'Uﬂ%J'J ﬂqia%ﬁ\‘iﬂ'ﬂWﬂﬁ@uquﬁﬁigﬂ‘lfjWUﬁiiﬂJlmﬂ

Approaches in studying Thai society and culture, myths and stereotypes in Thai
society, differences and unity between Baan and Mueang, Thai intellects in the forms of rites,
Thai patronage system, anti-society, self-reliance, family system, creation of abstraction in

Thai culture.

1.U2.171 (004171) : UszThrmansinelasdaad 3(3-0-6)
HIST 171 (004171) : A Survey of Thai History
Rouledidossiunon : laifl
yhawdandundnguiililunisinuuszfimanslne msanUuuaziauinisves
o1andnsineluwmsanissui 19 o1andnsineluseninenmsanssuil 22-funmsanissuil 24 91
nysuEiangeinulndund: qudnandlmivesoraninslnelusiinuguusiindmase ngs
$onlnduns: mawdguinfunisvenefesmy Tuan MsUFTR 2475 MsufiRdieairsseansulag
Introduction to materials used in the study of Thai history. Establishment and
development of Thai kingdom in 19th century BE. Thai kingdom between 22nd to early 24th
centuries BE. From Thonburi to Ratanakosin era: new center of Thai kingdom at Chao Praya
Basin. Ratanakosin era under the challenge of Western expansionism. The 1932 Revolution:

the revolution to establish democratic regime.

W, 214 (004214) : UseiRemanslannzumn 3(3-0-6)
HIST 214 (004214) : History of the Western World
a oy 1 1 ()
wouluidawitunou : 1udl

ANUMINEYY “Aziunn@nw” usanveanin sy uazganane AnudsuwlasauAan
A1AUNTUNNINEMYeLSTRI1E MU Tmmenmans n1sufifgaamnssuwan1siUasuulasues
“puit”lan Spuavlannziuanluanissud 18 uaz 19 : Nulsuwazanudands sgwazlannziunnly

ARNISTEN 20 : ANNTALdazAuurIY AnuUAsuLUadiulanas TuanAnissun 21 Wauinis
vaalanngiunnatnedndadagiu wazuwiltuluowian
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Meanings of "the West". Legacy of Greeks, Romans, and Middle Ages. Transformation
of religious thoughts and formation of secular states. Scientific Revolution, Industrial
Revolution and spatial transformation of the world. States in the Western World in 18th and
19th centuries: capitalism and conflict. States in the Western World in 20th century: conflict
and turmoil. Changes in the Western World in 21st century. Past, present and future of "the
West".

.09, 241 (004241) : UsziRaanslannziuoan 3(3-0-6)
HIST 241 (004241) : History of the Eastern World
Roulvfidaskunion : id

fiansuazmadiosesnisaieufifsaiulanag fusen UsefRmansdesiuvenaidy
pziunen Loweld uaze@ungiusenidedds WauinsmsuseiRmansvedlanngiueanaInofni
Jagdunareunnn

Development and politics of knowledge construction regarding the Eastern World.
Introduction to history of East Asia, South Asia and Southeast Asia. Historical development of

the Eastern World from past to present and future.

1.U2. 301 (004301) : NMsIANITRRANIULENATUTE TRAENS 3(3-0-6)
HIST 301 (004301) : Organizing the Past through Historical Sources
Roulefidessinunou : il

nguuazveiiigteaiunsiansefnriuenansuse famans amnuduiusseninans
UTMTNUDNATUTHIRAIENTAUNITUIUITANILNTI NTARLEDNLAZAITIAUIZLANIONENT
Usgifmans n15ousndazn1suInIsena1suseifeans uwIn15veRvITnaIun1sInnIsienans
Usedfenans Wawmanaluladiunisiauansenansuseiamans gusuiunmsdanisennxiy
eNEsUsEIRMans n1sdnuansaRnruenatssyifmanslusuuuusing 9

Theory and approach relating to organizing the past through historical sources.
Relations between historical sources management and memory management. Classification
of historical sources. Preservation and providing access to historical sources.
Professionalization of historical sources management. Technological development and
exhibiting historical sources. Community and management of the past through historical

sources. Exhibiting the past through historical sources in various forms.
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1.4U2. 303 (004303) : USweyuseinmansiayusyinmansanus 3(3-0-6)
HIST 303 (004303) : Philosophy of History and Historiography
Roulviidosriturou : il
ATAVINBLAYATNINTINER1 Y TesUsy Trnans wunAnieniuefinlugaanievidulan
nzTupnuazazIuoen Anuduinemanstunmsnanaidu “mans” veslseiRmans Usaean
UseRemansluanissudl 18-19 Tuuuimeing uwag “UseTimanifon” UsvanuseiRemansums
amsTuit 20 uluirtiienfuefnuwasdinnauseiRmanslulne UveuazuseiRmansanusing
Meanings and objectives of History. Perceptions of the past in classical eras both in
Western and Eastern worlds. Scientific thinking and the ‘science’ in History. Philosophy of
history in eighteenth and nineteenth centuries and “historicism”. Twentieth-century
philosophy of history. Perceptions of the past in Thailand, Thai philosophical thinking on
history and historiography.

1.U73. 304 (004304) : n1w18aNguTaIvINstunsAnyuseTRmans 3(3-0-6)
HIST 304 (004304) : Academic English for Historical Studies
Reulvidesituniau : lifl

ATIMIAr sy Rmansiidunudinge ﬁﬂwmsémmmé’qﬂqwl,%ﬁmmstﬁmﬁulu
nsfnuUseiRmand uluvimifugudunwdangudmiuinuse Rmans unerunanadauazuy
91uUNdInguswmalisluav iU IRmans

Scholarship in history in English. Basic reading skills in academic English for historical
studies. Basic concepts in English for historians. English classical and contemporary readings

in history.

w.U2. 351 (004351) : wwritaneUseinemans 3(3-0-6)
HIST 351 (004351) : Theoretical Approaches to History
Reulviidasriurou : luid

Tssadauasiuans sudu: Useenanslunssauzaning dsefRmansiasugia
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Structure and agency. Class: Marx on history, economic history, political economy,
history from below, and subaltern studies. Sexuality and gender: women’s history, history of
family and childhood, feminism, LGBT groups, and Michel Foucault’s history of sexuality.
Race and ethnicity: social and cultural history, history of colonialism and the construction of
otherness, black history. Language and literature: history and literature, history as literature
and fiction. Body and mind: Foucault’s docile bodies and governmentality, history of
thoughts, history of science and technology, history of medicine and psychiatry, history of
emotion. Space and time: geo-history, politics of space, city and architecture, locality and
countryside, micro-history, eco-history, various perspectives on question of time in history,

Fernand Braudel’s conceptualization of levels of time.
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HIST 352 (004352) : History of Science
Roulviidosrimunou : laifl

Usgifmaniinemanseaaaiadn UseiRmansinermansyanais Msuimmenmans
UsgSamansinenemaniganiisssy Usyiamansineeansluanissudl 19 uay 20 feaniivssan
arfoifenfulse Rmaniinermans

History of science in the classical period. History of science in the medieval period.
Scientific Revolution. History of science in the Age of Enlightenment. History of science the in

19th-20th century. Contemporary debates on history of science.
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HIST 382 (004382) : History of Lanna and the Greater Mekong Subregion
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History of Lanna and the Greater Mekong Subregion (GMS). Relations between Lanna
and Mainland Southeast Asia. Various approaches on history of Lanna and the GMS, historical
context and significance of historical periodization. Approaches on state of Mainland, modern
state formation process and location of Lanna state and context of the GMS between 19th
centuries to early 21° centuries. Local history approaches. Use of evidences and cultural
change. Studies of people in Lanna history and the GMS. Mobility, travelling, trading and the
formation of “Baan” and “Mueang” in Northern Thailand. Economic structural change and
village community in the North. Economy of the GMS and society in the North: labour
movement, commodity, travelling and investment. The expansion of popular organizations

and their engagement with contemporary issues.
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HIST 421 (004421) : Modern History of Latin America
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Features of Indian kingdom and Inca kingdom before colonial era. Latin America in

colonial era. Latin America in the 19th century. Latin America in the 20th century.

Contemporary Latin America.
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The study of the birth of the nation, the U.S. right through its 200 years' history. The
emphasis is on the foreign policy of the U.S. concerning Europe during the 18th, 19th
centuries; the civil war; the westwards movement and the end of the frontier; the U.S. role
in Europe and Asia in the two World Wars; and the U.S. in the aftermath etc.
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HIST 430 (004430) : Southeast Asia: Past to Present
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Development of history of Southeast Asia from ancient era up to 21th century, with
an emphasis on the origins of states in Southeast Asia, the incoming alien civilizations and
the mixture of these culture with their own native culture. Ancient states, traditional states,
modern states and the colonial era, the Second World War in Southeast Asia, Southeast

Asian decolonization and nation states, Cold War, ASEAN and conflicts in Southeast Asia.
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HIST 432 (004432) : History of States and Societies in Southeast Asia
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A concise history of Southeast Asia with emphasis on a study of state, polities,
society, economics and culture of any single country in Southeast Asia. Background and
origin of the country selected, state and politics, social and economic background, social
conflicts and problems, its relationship with Southeast Asia region; emphasis will be laid on

problems faced by the country in question as a case study.
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HIST 443 (004443) : History of South Asia
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Basic knowledge on the scope, space and period of time covered in this course.
“Indian Subcontinent” in general; India through the media: news, literature and film.
Important events in the period covered by the course. India under the British Raj: the British
Empire and political, economic and social transformations. Politics of knowledge on India,
“writing” India, various historiographies on India. Revolts and resistance, nationalist
movement, independence, the separation of Pakistan and Bangladesh, different resistance
groups in India. History from below: the Subaltern Studies Collective. India and colonialism:

Postcolonial perspectives.
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HIST 451 (004451) : History of Emotion
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Importance of history of emotion study and relationship with other historical
approaches, such as social history, micro-history, and psychohistory. Different approaches of
history of emotion. Emotion and social and historical transformations. History of emotion in
Thai society. The possibilities for development of the historical approach to emotion and

feeling.
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HIST 455 (004455) : History of Psychology and Psychiatry
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History and politics of normality and pathology of mind. Psychiatric knowledge and
changes in historical episteme. Birth of psychiatric knowledge as a scientific and tool of state
disorders execultion. A medicalization of mind and its problems in a modern society. History
of neo-liberalism, risk rationality and psychiatric knowledge. History of psychiatric disorders in
a modern society: history of depression, history of bipolar disorder, and history of attention
deficit hyperactivity disorder (ADHD). History of psychiatry through the cultural perspective.
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HIST 456 (004456) : Selected Topics
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Selected topics from new and interesting developments in the field of history.
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HIST 457 (004457) : History of Terrorism
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Terrorism in ancient societies. The cult and guerrilla assassination during the 11th-15th
century. State terrorism and revolutions during the 17th-18th century. Modern terrorism and

the age of assassination during the 19th-20th century. Global terrorism in the 21st century.
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HIST 458 (004458) : Lanna Historical Information Management
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Concise history of Lanna. Concise relations between Lanna and the Greater Mekong
Subregion (GMS). Significance of Lanna and GMS historical information and memory
management. Management of Lanna and GMS historical information. Classification of Lanna
and GMS historical information. Technology, preservation and exhibition of Lanna and GMS

historical information.
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Definition of business history. Business history in Thai digital platforms. Varieties of
capitalism. The birth of Thai capitalism. Commercial capitalists in the second half of the 19"
and early 20™ centuries. Printing and entertainment businesses in the early 20" century. The
Asia-Pacific War and business. State enterprises and the relationships between the government
and businesses. The “Development” era and big businesses. Banks and bankers. The Cold War,
the service industry, and the hotel business. “The retail revolution”, the consumer, and the
consumer society in the 1980s. The economic boom, the stock exchange market, and the real
estate business in the late 1980s to 1990s. “ The third wave knight”: the telecommunication
business and Thaksin Shinawatra. “The yesterday magnate”: the 1997 economic crisis and the

tragedy of Thai capitalists.
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Politics of history of modern China. China and the West in the late Qing era. Rise of
Chinese nationalism and the negotiation of “Modernity” from the late Qing to the republican
era. Rise of Chinese communist to power. People’s Republic of China under Mao Zedong’s
influence: from great leap forward to cultural revolution. People’s Republic of China under
Deng Xiaoping’s influence: open and reform policy and searching for political order. People’s

Republic of China after Deng: A New Revolution?
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HIST 466 (004466) : History of Modern Japan
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Politics of history of modern Japan. Japan in Tokugawa Era: socio-political structure
and the decline of Shogun. Economic, social, and political changes in the Meiji Era: socio-
political reform, Meiji constitution, intellectual movement, industrial development and the
rise of nationalism. Japan and the 2nd World War: factors leading Japan to the 2nd World
War, as well as war and defeat. Japan after the 2nd World War: American occupation, Showa
Constitution, socio-political changes after war, and Yoshida Doctrine. Japan as an economic
“Superpower”: factors leading Japan to economic superpower status and socio-economic

changes, The challenging and unpredictable era.
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HIST 470 (004470) : Economic History of Thailand
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Importance of studying economic history. Approaches and methodologies of
economic history. Thai economic system in classical period. Changes in economic system in
early Rattanakosin. Economic transformations after free trade treaties. Economic changes
during "state capitalism". After the "development policies": economic repercussions. Changes

in the world economic system. Economic problems: historical approach.
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HIST 473 (004473) : History of Modern Thai Politics and Administration
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The change of socio-economics structure and the establishment of Siam absolute
monarchy until 2475 (1932) Rovolution. Thai bureaucratic and democratic polity and its
consequence to the relation of power among elite. Thai Democracy and its consequence to
the relation of power among elites, 1957-present. Dynamic of Contemporary Thai

Democracy.
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HIST 475 (004475) : Buddhism and Thai Society
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A study of the growth of Buddhism in Thailand and its connection with the politics,

socio-economy and culture of the country in different periods of Thai history.
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HIST 476 (004476) : Social History of Thailand
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A study of social relationship, social institutions and social organizations in Thailand
with emphasis on the understanding of social problems, using historical methods and

sources.
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HIST 477 (004477) : Archaeology and the Study of History in Thailand
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History of archaeology in Thailand. Archaeological evidences. Archaeology and

history. Archaeology and museum. Conservation of historical sites and cultural heritages.
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HIST 483 (004483) : World History
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Introduction to world history and its significance. Early human history: From Homo
Sapiens Sapiens to the rise of civilizations. Classical period (1000 BCE-600 CE). Post classical
period (500 CE-1450 CE). Early modern period (1450 CE-1800 CE). The long nineteenth

century that defined the contemporary world. The contemporary era in world history.
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PHIL 104 (011104) : Survey on Western Philosophy
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History, evolution, movements and important arguments of Western philosophy.

Influences of Western philosophy on the present age.
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PHIL 105 (011105) : Survey on Eastern Philosophy
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Survey on the sources, developments, and special characteristics of Eastern

philosophy. Concepts of man and nature in Eastern philosophy. Main problems in Eastern

philosophy.
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122 MethuiteTBauasnisoenidinie 1(1-0-2)
123 teaiadusaiiieTinuaznseaniidiniy 1(1-0-2)
125 AnssudndamsiieTiauaznseenmdsnie 1(1-0-2)
126 ManaURaLieTInwasnIsoantdane 1(1-0-2)
127 wuaiufuiieTinuaznnseaniidiniy 1(1-0-2)
128 wuilariedinwasnsoantidene 1(1-0-2)
129 mbawmuiaiioTinuazniseanidnie 1(1-0-2)
130 nedWiilaTInuaznisoanidene 1(1-0-2)
131 N1598NAAINYUATFUAN 1(1-0-2)

133 Sumnmsiilenan i 2(2-0-4)
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057134 f.8. 134 99nAaINIEAILUNUNLNDAS19INANLLLUBD

057135 f.a. 135 uslsDaloguan
176104 w.An. 104 ﬁw%LLawﬁwﬁwaLﬁaﬂuqﬂaﬁﬁa
202100 2.97. 100 ¥ ludinuszaniu
ngudvdunisiauinuznsduwaidiediduuds
050111 a.av. 111 UyEdiuNITUaIIMIANL
057132 fi.a. 132 Findlavluesinesy
127100 5.UA. 100 msifledluiinusgdniu
602102 8.91%. 102 TINAUNSRIUNIGLEDN
801100 @n.d. 100 aaUnenssuludinusedniu
951100 fiv.8. 100 Tinasielumiiulouiliugy
(2) VIV UANIZ Tidasnan
2.1 3Ny

2.1.1 v mnuUUAY
001210 w.@. 210 Msya 1
004101 3.U2. 101 A8m5Idensuseinaans
004304 31.U7. 304 N1W1SINGEATIVINITIUNT

AnwuseiReans

2.1.2 Ay wnuiden lidasndn
Fonannszunivingudsaumans 12 iheda fell
126101 3.4V, 101 Arwiidosumeanuduius

seNUTEIA

126331 .. 331 umerwatunisiiiedlan

87
24

15

1(1-0-2)
1(1-0-2)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
2(2-0-4)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
i elinl
wienn
wienn
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

nienn

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

v nendszindnans

(2) BUNITUAN

2.1 30y

048110 a6 110 nMwrfiuAadunyed
048120 .61 120 235aunssufivanuiluuyed
048130 .. 130 uywdivuseiRmans
048140 w.A. 140 IDUAINIIAN

048150 4L.#. 150 I0WnAIN1581U

weziden 3 nszundvannszundndeluid
001210 u.8. 210 My 1

001311 u.9. 311 N9 ULAZASLTY 1
013103 1.92.103 InInevialy

lsdtiaenan

87  wiawna

24 wu2EAN
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6
(

)
3(3-0-6)

126101 5.aU.101 anusilawumennuduiusseninsdsewma  3(3-0-6)
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127101 5.Un. 101 ewsdidossuieaiusgmans
127414 5.Un. 414 N1510931998N1390NITNTNINITTITUIR
LazAundon
154102 a.ny. 102 Hilansinusssy
159101 @w.An. 101 mmﬁmﬁ”ugmmqé’mﬁwm
WaLYYEINYT

176101 w.an. 101 arwiidosudeatungmneitily

Fonvnnszuadnneiivenienndinge 3 vihein fil

001230 11.8. 230 Mw 1o

001250 11.8. 250 2530uARL ey

001281 11.8. 281 NN WAUNYIRUTITY

001310 u.8. 310 M5YA 2

001311 ¥.8. 311 N1981ULAZNIITEY 1

001320 31.8. 320 NWISINGUUATINGIAIENT

waziwiliugeunan

001321 3.8. 321 JAUSTTUVBIYVIIDIN WAL BLUTNUY

014270 31.91. 270735UN3IIUANY

014302 1.%. 302M5914U

014304 3.9 304 N159A

2.2 3y wen Laitaendn 87
2.2.1 3y nandedu 33

004171 w11, 171 Uszifmansivelasdaay

004214 w11, 214 Uszifmanslanaziunn

004241 w1, 241 Uszifmanslanpziuean

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
i elinl
i elinl
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

126331 4. 331 wmdwatunisidedan 3(3-0-6)
127101 5.0 101mm§ﬁmé’uﬁmﬁ’u%’gmam% 3(3-0-6)
127414 5.UA. 414 MeilaeimensInnIsvmsneInssssund - 3(3-0-6)
LavdwIndon
128101 5.5U#1. 101 mmiﬁmé’umﬁgﬂismaumaﬁ 3(3-0-6)
154102 a.03. 102 Hilansinusssy 3(3-0-6)
159101 awan. 101 Anufidesduieaiudnine 3(3-0-6)
159102 aw.av. 102 Anufidesdufeatumyueine 3(3-0-6)
176101 w.em. 101 Arwdidossuieatungmneitily 3(3-0-6)
751101 A 101 waNLASYEANENS 1 3(3-0-6)
851104 &y. 104 N13veuIImwazanun1saitagiu 3(3-0-6)
851105 au. 105 Anufifesufsfunisdeasuazde 3(3-0-6)
2.2 Jwen Litfesndn 48 minefin

Tudruutiazdesiinszuidviseau 300 Yuld Lideenin 36 wiein wazluy
1 36 mhedeildeadunszuinivsesu 400 ltleunin 18 wihein

2.2.1 3 uanUAu

004170 w.U7. 170 deruuayinusssuineg

004171 w.Ua. 171 Usyidaansinelaedaay

004214 .12 214 UsyiRmanslanmz Tunn

004241 .12 241 UsyiRmanslannzfueen

004301 3.U2. 301 MsInnIseRnNIUeNa1sUsETRAERNS

004303 w.U2. 303 U uszinAansiazUsy inaansdnus

004304 1.42. 304 MwdanguaaIvINIstunisiing
UseiRemans

33 wienn
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6

3(3-0-6

)
3(3-0-6)
)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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004282 u1.U3. 282 UsgTAmansauuiuazouninia 3(3-0-6)
quushilag
004301 1.U2. 301 8 UeAR9INLENETS 1 3(3-0-6)
004302 11.U72. 302 81UBARINLBNETST 2 3(3-0-6)
004303 31.12. 303 UsugruszinamansuazUsyinaansinus 3(3-0-6)
004309 11412, 309 FNsITemaUsy Hmanitugs 3(3-0-6)
004351 1.U2. 351 wuaidansuseinaans 3(3-0-6)
004390 w.U7. 390 WdenanzlulseiRmans 3(3-0-6)
004499 31.U2. 499 AATinus 3(3-0-6)
2.2.2 Ay eniden Tidasnan 15 wiaein
004421 u.12. 421 UsyiRmansazausisniadelnl 3(3-0-6)
004423 31.U1. 423 UsyiRmansanuannyiuan 3(3-0-6)
004427 1.7, 427 Uszifmansusenmansgomsn 3(3-0-6)
004430 31.43. 430 woilenzTusanidedls: afndlagiu 3(3-0-6)
004432 1.1, 432 Usyifmanssguazdanuluios 3(3-0-6)
pyiuneniaesle
004443 31.12. 443 UsyiRmansioiela 3(3-0-6)
004451 31.U3. 451 UsgiRmansensualndnuidn 3(3-0-6)
004453 11.U7. 453 UsgiRmansgivaanludsnulng 3(3-0-6)
004454 31.U2. 454 wuanmsiasgilndlunisnuusy idaans 3(3-0-6)
004455 31.U2. 455 UsyiRmansanineuasinveans 3(3-0-6)
004456 11.U7. 456 FUplaDNATS 3(3-0-6)
004462 1.4, 462 Autinssen 3(3-0-6)
004465 31.U2. 465 UsyiRmansIuasialuml 3(3-0-6)

004351 1.47. 351 wuidanaUseiReans
004352 3.4, 352 UsyiRmansinendans

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

004382 .41, 382 Usgiamaniduuiuaraugininguuaivilug 3(3-0-6)

004430 .47, 430 towenzJusanidedla: eAndslagiu

2.2.2 Ay ueniden lideandn

004421 u.42. 421 UseiRAmansasiuaiusniaialml

004427 w41, 427 UseiRmansussinaansgossn

004432 u.41. 432 UseiRemanisguasdenluy
denyiuoanidesla

004443 31.U2. 443 UsyiRmansiodela

004451 1.U3. 451 UsgiRmansensuaininuidn

004455 31.U2. 455 UsyIRAansanineuasInuaans

004456 31.U2. 456 WUoId0NaTS

004457 31.U2. 457 UsyiRmansn1snanisiie

004458 11.U3. 458 N1sd¥an1steyauseifmansanuun

004459 1.U3. 459 Useifmansgsnalne

004465 1.U7. 465 UsziRmansduaielnl

004466 31.U7. 466 UsziRmansduasielvsl

004470 w.42. 470 UseiRmmansiasugnalneg

004473 31.U2. 473 Usyiamansnisidlesuaznisunasedineg
adlyln

004475 w41, 475 wnsAawiudeulng

004476 31.U2. 476 UsyiRmansdemulneg

3(3-0-6)
15 wiawna
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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004466
004470
004473

004474
004475
004476
004481
004483

1.
1.
1.

w.
w.
w.
w.
w.
2.3 vandvn  hidesndn

466 Uz TRmansduasiolvsi

470 UsziRmansimsugialneg

473 YsyiRansnisillesuas
nsunasestineadel

474 YseTmansnguaniiugluuseindlne

475 wusenauniudenulng

476 UszTRmanidanulneg

481 My IRenaunnssuseuiiey

483 UseTamanslan

TdenSsunulsenrivnvesunIneaede sl
(3) v naends  Lidasndn

uIURIRNTINRAANaNgns  Witleendn 131

15

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
i elinl

nienn
e

004477 w.U2. 477 lunuannunsAnwUsyIReans 3(3-0-6)
Tuuszinelng

004483 1.U2. 483 UseiRranslan 3(3-0-6)

2.3 391In lLidesndn 15 wiaehna

Thadonsewivlvluaalafléfldldwrusdvionvesiues idaaaun

Usznmsuwivendededing $eq Jnlniidnaeud msuindne

wminendededul ladesnin 15 wmhein lneanuiuveuve®iansg

fiusnu

3. Ay FenNLES liidewnidn 6 Mi2ein
Iuunieinsunaeanangns  lidesndr 123 wiiefin




